Erie Tobacco Asset Securitzation Corporation (ETASC) 2026 Budget Report

REVENUE & FINANCIAL SOURCES
Operating Revenues

Charges for services

Rental & financing income

Other operating revenues
Nonoperating Revenues

Investment earnings

State subsidies/grants

Federal subsidies/grants

Municipal subsidies/grants

Public authority subsidies

Other nonoperating revenues
Proceeds from the issuance of debt

Total revenues & financing sources

EXPENDITURES
Operating expenses
Salaries and wages
Other employee benefits
Professional services contracts
Supplies and materials
Other operating expenditures
Nonoperating expenses
Payment of principal on bonds and financing arrangements
Interest and other financing charges
Subsidies to other public authorities
Capital asset outlay
Grants and donations
Other nonoperating expenditures

Total Expenditures

Capital Contributions

Excess (deficiency) of revenues and capital contributions over
expenditures

2024 Actual

$0
$0
$14,019,307

$115

$0

$0

$0

$0

$870,043

$0
$14,889,465

$0
$0
$104,538
$0
$0

$4,200,000
$10,184,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$14,488,538

$0

$400,927

2025 Budget
(Estimated)

$0
$0
$12,785,733

$10

$0

$0

$0

$0

$500,000

$0
$13,285,743

$0
$0
$110,000
$0
$0

$3,096,743
$10,079,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$13,285,743
$0

$0

2026 Budget
(Proposed)

$0
$0
$12,146,446

$10

$0

$0

$0

$0

$500,000

$0
$12,646,456

$0
$0
$110,000
$0
$0

$2,709,431
$9,827,025
$0
$0
$0
$0

$12,646,456
$0

$0

2027 Budget
(Proposed)

$0
$0
$11,539,124

$10

$0

$0

$0

$0

$500,000

$0
$12,039,134

$0
$0
$110,000
$0
$0

$2,347,785
$9,581,349
$0
$0
$0
$0

$12,039,134
$0

$0

Note: ETASC has not, and does not plan to have any capital construction expense or revenue or related activities in 2025, 2026 or future years.

This 2026 Budget report was approved by the ETASC Board of Directors at a meeting held on October, 28, 2025.

2028 Budget
(Proposed)

$0
$0
$10,962,168

$10

$0

$0

$0

$0

$500,000

$0
$11,462,178

$0
$0
$110,000
$0
$0

$2,010,362
$9,341,816
$0
$0
$0
$0

$11,462,178
$0

$0

2029 Budget
(Proposed)

$0
$0
$10,414,060

$10

$0

$0

$0

$0

$500,000

$0
$10,914,070

$0
$0
$110,000
$0
$0

$1,695,800
$9,108,270
$0
$0
$0
$0

$10,914,070
$0

$0
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