## Erie Tobacco Asset Securitzation Corporation (ETASC) 2026 Budget Report

	2024 Actual	2025 Budget (Estimated)	2026 Budget (Proposed)	2027 Budget (Proposed)	2028 Budget (Proposed)	2029 Budget (Proposed)
REVENUE & FINANCIAL SOURCES						
Operating Revenues						
Charges for services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Rental & financing income	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other operating revenues	\$14,019,307	\$12,785,733	\$12,146,446	\$11,539,124	\$10,962,168	\$10,414,060
Nonoperating Revenues						
Investment earnings	\$115	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
State subsidies/grants	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Federal subsidies/grants	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Municipal subsidies/grants	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Public authority subsidies	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other nonoperating revenues	\$870,043	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$500,000
Proceeds from the issuance of debt	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total revenues & financing sources	\$14,889,465	\$13,285,743	\$12,646,456	\$12,039,134	\$11,462,178	\$10,914,070
EXPENDITURES						
Operating expenses						
Salaries and wages	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other employee benefits	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Professional services contracts	\$104,538	\$110,000	\$110,000	\$110,000	\$110,000	\$110,000
Supplies and materials	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other operating expenditures	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Nonoperating expenses						
Payment of principal on bonds and financing arrangements	\$4,200,000	\$3,096,743	\$2,709,431	\$2,347,785	\$2,010,362	\$1,695,800
Interest and other financing charges	\$10,184,000	\$10,079,000	\$9,827,025	\$9,581,349	\$9,341,816	\$9,108,270
Subsidies to other public authorities	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Capital asset outlay	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Grants and donations	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other nonoperating expenditures	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$14,488,538	\$13,285,743	\$12,646,456	\$12,039,134	\$11,462,178	\$10,914,070
Capital Contributions	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and capital contributions over expenditures	\$400,927	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Note: ETASC has not, and does not plan to have any capital construction expense or revenue or related activities in 2025, 2026 or future years.

This 2026 Budget report was approved by the ETASC Board of Directors at a meeting held on October, 28, 2025.